OPERATOR'S & PARTS MANUAL

| LBI640 o
i 40" DUAL STAGE SNOWBLOWER

For LAWN BOY & FORD
YT & LT Series Tractors

03/9
oM 0173




—
OW O~ bW -

- ek b o b b o e
M~ LWy =

LIFT MECHANISM ASSEMBLY

Bolt (3/8" NC x 2 1/4", heX) sesesacnnnessvurrassasnsnsennns
Nut (3/8" NC, stover)
Lift 1leVEY svsssvessvsssnsssssnsasnsstatsrssassrsbarissnssnse
Adjustment fOYK seeesssnasrarscevnsssanrraatsasssosrrssanens
PUSh GETN sesnvsrsssssrsnsnstssssnssnnenonsastottsstsnssssess
Pin (17/32" dia x 2 1/4") creeeseenantossnsrenscarnssssnvine
Pin (5/32" dia x 1", cotter) sssvievivevrnccnennassasnrnnnes
Flange DEaring sesviseressssrsacsessscstssnrastsrrnssssrnscves
TAiFfT GIM ssececssasvossssosrsnctsnssnssttssnreasassesssesnns
Tube SPACET ceeesnsosessvrsosrssanssosnnsrressssnntasnssstosens
Bolt (5/8" NC X 4", heX) tesanenceneastvessnrsasnnesnsncsnnes
Washer (11/16% dia hole, flat)
Bent retainer pPlate sceervsresstssansssnssssssssasssstsctrone

Washer {(5/8", lock)

Nut (5/8" NC, NeX) steressasressannsvontocsarsarncscsstonses
Pin (5/8" dia x 1 5/8")
Pin (4mm dia x 80 mm, hair)
Rubber handle scssscesseasrassesssansasarsscstssncesssnsrursranas

* O/L=0OBTAIN LOCALLY

TR E R E R EEEE B R B R O O B L N T L B AL A

R E R R R R N I R R I I A

TR R R R R R R A I I A I AL B DL NN L B B B L L L B

TR EEEEEEEEERE NI I S R A I AL O A L AL B L

A E S A B8 SN EN EPSEBTERSFEEEFIEEIAR N

ek ek ok ek B R) = B =k B b e k= oma BN

=:========—"-'-E2======'—===’-======================“-==================z==================

DESCRIPTION

PART #

o/L
O/L
659361
659444
660685
657378
o/L
659476
659451
659447
o/L
o/L
659362
o/L
o/L
657511
o/L
657417







SHOWBLOWER HEAD (40" MODEL)

Housing veesesnsoes
Gear bOX cosavrssns
Bolt (3/8" NC x 4",
Washer (3/8", lock)
Nut {3/8" NC, hex)

Fan *er s s EEESLBEREY SN

Washer (5/16", lock

-
O W~ O b -

—h
-—

Auger sns s rERB LN

—l
w N

Bolt (3/8" NC x 3/4

—_—
[S 0

Sprocket (40B28) ..
Bushing seescesssses
Shear plate «sveses
Set screw (5/16" NC
Snap ring eceseseess

MR = = oo
= O W w~1h

Impeller shear bolt

b
bo

Driven shaft «csese

[SCR N
(S0 V)

Bearing ssssessecae
Flange bearing ....

o N
[s+ BEN R #)Y

(A EEEREEEENNEN I I BN B R B N B N S B B S B S NN R S LN B N N B A B
R T N R NN WA A
hex) S EE BB L AN R E N BEEEEENTOEPEALENIENENEL S
T E L N N N S A A A A )
AR R R N T R R N A N )

RN NN NN RN NN NN NN NN NN

Key Bmm X 7mm X 35TAM s vesantcorssanasasssssssnsssssusssobstsnse
BQlt (MB x 1.25 % 25mm, hex) S e TR s R ad st e e P I PR PR

) LR RN I I A R A R I B IR A I N I B A N L LA A I N ]

Washer (3/8" dia hole, £lat) sevvecsssrssarsnsssassssnrasenss

NN Y E N NI I T SN I S I N S N LR N N B S RN N N )

Flange side mount—bushing S EeET LSBT LA CEIREERSBAPEENILERSIRIERLEEDL GRS

", flange) LA A B A B R B B B N B SR A I B L L

Nut (3/8" NC, flange} t s P e s A s s A B A B IR N T EEEEESP AT TEREEEE PP RS

MR R R E R E R N I I A O B B I Y A B S NN N NN R BN N R ]
IR R R R I I A S R I R RN RN LR IO B A B B Y B I
R R R R R R R N E I I A A R R B B N R A B A LR NI I O )

x 5/16“, allen) DRI SR SRR A R R B A B U N )

B E R R R R T N A o S R A B B I O N BN I B B B I ]

Key 8mm X Smm X 35mm R R R R R E N IS I A A RO B R N I S B BN B R ]

{Snm X 0.8 x 40mm, hex with nylon nut) .

Plastic reduction COVEY sesrsersstsssesssssacssnasasnssssstace

R R R E R A A Y S BRI AR B R R S LI B B BN S A

Auger shear bolt (5mm x 0.8 x 45mm, hex with nylon nut) ....

R E R R R R A o B O B B N R O B LI B B B O ]

R R R R R R R R I I O Ay A A B A S UL NN S B B SR B R R 3

Bolt (5/16" NC x 1/2", £lange) eeeescsncsnsursorreccssvevess
Chain (#40 X 91 links) Y R R R E R N N I I S A N O B R BT B )

Connecting link (#40} P R R R N I A A A A A A |

29 Chain guard EEREER)
30  Bolt (3/4" NC x 5/8

AR EE R A A SRR R R I NN R B B L B B B

M, CArriade) sesersracsrscrisaentrrsannes

31 Nut (5/16" NC, flange) suessessssssscasrasscoavasssserrsronans

32 Chain guard esesesss
33 Idler pulley sseesa
34 Chain adjuster arm
35 Bolt {5/16" NC x 1"
36 Nut (5/16" NC, hex)
37 Idler sprocket ....

Y EEEEEE T I B R A R N R N NN I R R R R B R B B L
BN EEEEEE NN I I A S I RS B R R IR R R R R R N B B A I
I EEEEEEEE I IR N A R N R R I I R R R IR I R I
r Carriage} T N N A N A A A A

T R R R N T N A ]

R R R R R A I A B AR B B R N IR Y SR B B R B ]

38 Washer {7/16" dia hole, flat) .oceceiceetrnnrserorrsrsrcanean
39 BOlt (3/8" NC X 1 3/4", hex) AR E NN R R I R R I B NI R B R

* 0/L=OBTAIN LOCALLY

659468
659478
/L
o/L
o/L
659571
660062
0/L
O/L
0/L
659556
659419
0/L .
0/L
658923
659490
659520
0/L
659489
660063
660893
659221
659628
660894
659896
659894
o/L
659677
659721
659633
o/L,
o/L
659632
661175
661174
o/L
0/L
659226
o/L
0/L




SNOWBLOWER HEAD (40" MCDEL)

:-_—,,===============z==============.—_======:—..=============-.===========================ﬂ
REF DESCRIPTION QTY  PART #
40 Bearing Support plate lll...'t..lIlDUODOOD..‘QItl.i.!l'l!". 659574

659639
659634
659674
655451
o/L
0/L

41 PULLEY ssseassaansrssssvasarsnnsssttvasenatssnsnausenvosanons
42 Driving Shaft civevossrsanesnssssssaasasrsssrssssssnnsnnaess
43 Key 3/16" X 3/16” X 1% teuvensnnenssersaasssssssorsssasansns
44 Sprocket {40B10) sevetssesssnasesssroscassssnncasronsasenncs
45 Set screw (1/4" NC x 1/4", allen) sveeasecsvssrenascsvassasse
46  Bolt (3/8" NC X 2 3/4", HeX) eevavsoversasassoncanssrsasnens

47 Idler Spacer 'EE B EEEET R E T I B R NS B N R I B B > - AT B0 B EESR RN B 659630
48 Chain (#40 x 40 links with includes connecting link} seeeces 659676
49 Cutting edge S B & S AP P OB S SN I ¢ ER L FECRC R I I R N B R R B B B B 659591

50 Bolt {5/16" NC x 3/4", CRrXiage) eressssssscscncesseroscnass
51 Nut (5/16" NC’ stover) .’l.".'...Ol.lI'I.I.'.I...l....lll..
52 Skid Shoe 'I..ll.l..l.‘.lllllI.'..l.lll".‘.‘....l.ll'l.'...

o/L

o/L
659717
659956

- R O O} =t e amh omd py 2 A =

53 Belt TR EE R R R R e N N N N R R RN RN RN

* O/L=OBTAIN LOCALLY




SUBFRAME
REF DESCRIPTION oTY PART #
1 Hitch plate 2 5/8" high (gear drive models) seeessvscvsrrsas 1 660353
2 Hitch plate 4 11/16" high (hydrostatic modelsS) eeveveransass 1 660352
3 CHENMEL +esuesaresnrsansesosssnsnssvessvstscuanssocasssssarsvans A 660684
4 Bolt (1/2" NC x 4 1/2", hex) (gear drive modelsS) ssevsrccevs 1 0/L
5 Bolt {(1/2" NC x 6 1/2", hex} {hydrostatic models) +ievsvenas 1 o/L
6  Tube spacer 2 5/8" lg. (gear drive models) esevesvervecnrrvas 1 660681
7 Tube spacer 4 11/16" lg. (hydrostatic models) eevsevsrrecaes 1 660680
8 Washer (1/2", 10CK) sesaseertavertestoossassanssosnsnsasonns 8 o/L
9 Nut (1/2" NC, heX) tesvesrssssnararansascanssanasserssorsnas 8 o/L
10 Bolt {(1/2" NC x 1 1/2", heX) seivetsrsenntennsnarenssasstonss 4 o/L
11 SUbframe FlathaY ececessesoorsasnsnsnssncssosssannsssrsassssnns 2 660679
12 Lift support bracket ReHe sevensriarrenentansrnverannerennse 1 660396
13 Lift support bracket LiH. ceeassnasssestorretcnsssscassennea 1 660395
14 BOlt (3/8" NC X 1", hEX) ssseeasnanntassssnssccsssnsosocsnns 4 O/L
15 Washer (3/8%, 10CK) soserssassrsvaasoossavessssnrassnsscsone 4 0/L
16 Nut (3/8" NC, HEX) sessevsasnoscusiososnananconssssossnonnns 4 0/L
17 SUPpOTt PLAL@ sevsaesatsrrrrarassrsssnssasassrsassasstsronne 1 659670
18 Washer {9/16" dia hole, flat} svesirenrersacacencsncerrnrans 4 o/L
19 Washer 7/8" HOlE ceverrsrrsertannascnssssnansnssvesssntisssa 1 660055
20 Notched washer 17/32" hole tessvssessaasnssnracscressrrvescs 1 660054
21 Bolt (172" NC x 1 1/4", heX) sassrssnrrennrnanctsscsscnrenns 1 O/L
22 Reinforcement bracket sicesrasonsvesnsserassvennsrssversensses 1 660677

* Q/L=0BTAIN LOCALLY




DRIVEN MECHANISM

24



DRIVEN MECHANISM

659577
0/L
o/L
O/L

660678
0/L

659973

660674
o/L
o/L
o/L
o/L

Pulley e h 4t R a s s N B e E Y EERN IR AEE IR ETARETALRE BN OTRCEIABEASER YOS 659519

Washer {7/16", 1O0CK) secesvnnrsarntarsrrroasnsasranesnnsssase o/L

Spring 1 1/8" dia sesacvssrestnnssrossssntssssnssnssnnossnse 1
4
4
7
i
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
1

Nut (7/16™ NC, REX) seseersevrasacsssscsscsssassaasssssanens 1 o/L
i
1
1
1
1
i
1
2
2
2
3
1
1
1
1

Nut (3/8" NC, hex) IR R T I A A A B I
Washer ‘(3/8"; lock) R R R N N N N R N NI NN R N
Washer (7/16“ dia hole' flat) Bt e e s IB I L A TR RS EREEN N EIANS

ClUutCh FOd seesssssssnassrssasannassststsasscscsnncasannssssse
Pin {5/32" dia x 3/4", COLLer) sisseressssonsnnncssncavsvsns
Pulley bracket ssesssssrresrarresassessssnanasasesessonssnsns
Extension Drackel .ceersreconsssancrnsctssocsssosssssssasssnn
Bolt (3/8Y NC x 1 3/4", heX) sevsssvrsssssanesssncsssnnsrsns
Bolt {3/8" NC % 1", heX) sesvsesuessrrsosrssssnscnnsannnnssnns
Bolt (3/8" NC X 2", HeX) eeseranessastsssssannssnnssssvissns
Bolt {7/16" NC X 1", heX) +asaesescscscarsnsssacsacersnssnne

—
O W~ U W -

[ {
N =

-—tt et
(510 EY]

-
o

Belt guide R.He cvaessvernssnssarsssansnsassssssssssansasascnne 659770
659771
O/L
659578
660676
o/L
660675
o/L
o/L
0o/L
0/L
0/L
o/L
O/L
o/L

-
~J

Belt guide L.H. cvssnaccssscassstasssrrsserrscansansncsnnnrasee
Bolt (3/8" NC x 1 1/4%, heX) +teesvenvsrroracsannsssnnssansns
Spring 1/2" Qi@ sereversnersassrannnsrssssssessranssvncssons
Tension bracket eceeeessssscarsncerenrsosssssssasasssnnstosse
Hut (3/8" NC, STOVEX) evessrssnnsorsssccentenssnsastvrnsaannres

Bushiﬂg YR E R R R R R R R R R N I A S B O ST I BN B R B NI B B BB B I BN B L

[ p—
o v w

NN
N =

. Pin (1/8" dia x 3/4", cotter) ceeernsvrsrenrsrensariansrnnes
Bolt (5/16" NC x 3/4", heX) sieveerersirsnsnncsncncinssessens
Washer (5/168", 1OCK) eecosrarssssnsssncsacrersessassancanane
Nut (5/16" NC, NEX) seveessesensanssssrssnssacsonncnsnsrvsnss
Bolt (5/16" NC 2 1 1/2", NEX) eeeeeracssisscsosansnasasnsnnvin
Washer (3/8" dia hole, flat) sreesrerrncriccncenceresvirrsas
Nut (5/16" NC, nylon 1oCK) sesscscssessscrascnssssssriscessns
Washer (3/8" dia hole, flat) eseeevavecsssssrersnasncnsrsssas
* 0/L=0OBTAIN LOCALLY

W NN NNN NN
O W O e Ww




ROTATION SYSTEM WITH CHUTE




661251
657309
658467
658468
o/L
o/L
659678
0/L
0/L
0/L
0/L
657333 .
0/L
0/L
657329
657338
657335
659772
657336
659624
656797
659625
0/L
659667
657390
o/L
0/L
0/L

Chute and deflector AsSSEmbly ceverssvsstsrtnsssncnrnanrensvsse
Knob ({5/16" NC)} sevseeansansassnrsonssssrrsesessnvsvssrsnocss
Nylon washer (11/32" dia hole, £1at) eserenasnrvrearenanssnss
Nylon washer {7/16" dia hole, flat) ceieervenscrnrennansnnes
Bolt (5/16" NC x 1 1/2", carriage) cseeerssrsrsnsrsnvenscons
Nut {5/16" NC, nylon 1ocK) sesicesssrrssssscsrssvacanvocsnsns
Hand QuUAard seceeessasssasssossatosresssrsssirtccssnsnvvanees
Bolt {1/4" NC X 3/4", heX) sesvsaccsrrrssansrsansrsnracscnns
Washer (5/16" dia hole, flat) seseerccesserrsrannsctonncnnss
Washer (1/4", 1OCK) cervsrrasansereraccosarocsascnccnssnnsns
Nut (1/4" NC, heX) seevessonarstarcsaasactsrascoscsasssonaes
Retaining PLlate seessssscssavrenssncrsrrrsossnnccssvssatases
Bolt (1/4" NC x 1/2", heX) asesensesescroccrsnanecrnsararacs
Washer (3/8", 1OCK) «eevvsnncssseansrrsrrenassssasiosareress
WOYM SUPPOYL suesossassssnsssssssssssnresssasacansrnsarssere

—
OW -0 Wk W

P S ey
(S S VL R N
— —

-t
[+

Nylon Fing ceeesavsesssassssssssssssossoresasonsssscsssnnars
Plastic bushing 1 S5/16" seeeenerersroasaacssssvcasrsnnenresns
Rotation Worm (CW) esessersvasescssaraccssanssosnassessssares
Plastic bushing 1 11/168" ceecsnaassscrsssrsnsnnccrcsnsvonrses

Handle anooouco.-n-n----o--n.---.oocccocn--aolc-lc-..o.ll--

o B -
- O Ww eI

Handle grlp ‘.O..llt-t..Illl---.lll..lrblli...l.....'.ll.l.'

N
o

Handle NOOK soevessnvssssssmsssssnnsnsstossossassssecsorasnss
Pin (2.5mm dia x 40mm, Bair) seevsercecnrsasrensnarancancans
Handle support bracket sosesesesscrsrersissscenstcsssncances
Plastic QILOMMEE ssssssssssssssscarssssrantavernassssssccsros
Bolt (3/8" NE x 1 1/4", hexX) sevecrctcrscncorenarencansnscss
Bolt (3/8" NC X 1 1/2%, NEX) eevesecarntssronnsannansnonsnes
Nut (3/8" NC, D@X) sevevsoransessecscssrrsensenrenanssscncns

NN NN
W~ O W

* O/L=0OBTAIN LOCALLY




—
OWO~NOWU A~ Wwbh —

o wd kb e oaa e =
WO U W

Washer (5/16", lock)

WSS
= O

* 0/L=0OBTAIN LOCALLY

Pivot Dracket seesssrsssasrensassssrnsanssnsssestsscsrarsocne
Attaching £1atbar vesserirsescavsessrssasvsssanasarsvsorsrvvas
Bolt (7/16" NC x 1 1/4", heX) sreccenvannssrsacensossnonseny
Washer (7/16", 10CK) +estrnsarnnessuatsssnscsnsnnsenrcnvrones
Nut (7/16" NC, heX) eesreeeosssscssrasscssasssssrssontssvine
Washer (1/2" dia hole, flat) '
Front support bracket R.He susevessreenssnsscanaorrrrscsenas
Front support bracket LiHe seeennssvescccserncsarssnssnrenus

I EEEEE R I I A R N I B AL L L

Pivot PINl envarnsesrnosersvrsssnacsssnaentsrsanssnssssarasos
Pin {5/32" dia x 1", COLLEr) tevenvecnrsrvtsrstavnvrvcorsns
Pin (4mm dia x 80mm, hair)
Tdler SUPDOXL crsevesscarsscssensssotsstsssassvesessssstvenss
Belt Ui wessrursssssssnonsnrnstassrasncansssrrsceccenssnras
Tdler PULLEY sseesserrssnrsrensrsosnsnasassrensrrasassasvesracany
Bolt (3/8" NC x 1 3/4", heX} svesssrovsortionnarsnscecrnsons
Washer {3/8", 1OCK) sesvsrcsnnortssannsasssonsasonsncsssnnns
Nut {3/8" NC, heX) eeeerrsrrscrenastaessavrsssncsrnnonssnsans
Bolt (5/16" NC x 1", hex)

EEEEEEREREEEI I S I N AR R N AL N L B B

EEEEREERENIIES A RSN L SR S AL B AL L B

TR R EEEEEE R N I RUAE O BT R A A R LI B O B L L

Nut (5/16" NC, h.ex) BEA P PR E LT E R AT A EESS EEA SR BERTESIEIPSEIBEERT RTINS
Bolt (3/8“ NC x 1“,‘hex) YRR R R R N T I I A I I U

NGO G W W = oo ool oad =2 OO ON =

659664
659665
0/L
0/L
0/L
o/L
660682
660683
656737
0/L
0/L
659662
659656
657876
0/L
0/L
o/L
o/L
o/L
0/L
o/L




